RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED 'CONTRACT EMPLOYEE AGREEMENT' BETWEEN THE CITY OF KEY WEST AND THOMAS PAKENAS FOR CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SERVICES; AUTHORIZING ANY NECESSARY BUDGET TRANSFERS OR ADJUSTMENTS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, at its meeting on September 14, 2023, the City Commission determined it is reasonable to approve a contract of up to twelve months upon terms and conditions set forth in the attached contract for Thomas Pakenas to provide services as the Executive Director of the Citizens Review Board; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached 'Contract Employee Agreement' between the City of Key West and Thomas Pakenas for Citizen Review Board Executive Director services is hereby approved.

KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR ATTEST:
TERT TOUNGTON MAYOR
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Lissette Carey
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Mayor Teri Johnston
Filed with the Clerk on, 2023.
Commission onday of, 2023.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
this, 2023.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held
Commission.
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
are hereby authorized.
account CRB - 1204, any necessary budget transfers or adjustments
Section 2: That funds for this contract are budgeted in